

## NNRPDP GOVERNANCE BOARD MEETING

## February 22, 2023 | 4:00 p.m. Agenda

- 1. Member Roll Call, Jennifer Puentes
- 2. Public Comment

Comments from the public are invited at this time on topics not specifically addressed elsewhere in the agenda.

- 3. Approval of Meeting Notes from January 11, 2023 (For Possible Action)
- 4. Five-Year Plan update (For Possible Action)
- 5. FY24 Proposed Budget (For Possible Action)
- 6. Legislative updates (For Possible Action)
- 7. Discussion and possible employment/appointment decision regarding NNRPDP director position (For Possible Action)

NRS 391A.160 Employment and salary of coordinator; duties of coordinator.

- 1. The governing body of each regional training program shall:
- (a) Employ or otherwise contract with a coordinator of the program, who serves at the pleasure of the governing body.
- (b) Set the salary or other compensation of the coordinator.
- 8. New Business (Non-Action)
- 9. Public Comment

Comments from the public are invited at this time on topics not specifically addressed elsewhere in the agenda.

10. Adjournment (For Possible Action)

Chair of the Board reserves the right to change the order of the agenda. The Board may combine two or more agenda items for consideration; and the Board may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time. Members of the public who require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting or are interested in attending virtually are requested to notify Jennifer Puentes via email at jpuentes(a)ecsdnv.net or by calling (775) 753-3879. Find supporting materials at nnrpdp.com.

This agenda has been posted at the following locations – The NNRPDP Elko Office, NWRPDP office, SNRPDP office, and Nevada Public Notice website, notice.nv.gov.